reporting currency of African Sun Limited and subsequently restated the statement of profit and loss and comprehensive income
in accordance with IAS 29 from the date of the transaction. IAS 29 paragraph 26 and 30 requires the restatement of all statement
of comprehensive income numbers in a hyperinflationary currency ZWL to current measuring unit at reporting date.

 IAS 29 paragraph 35 provides that “the financial statements of subsidiaries that do not report in currencies of a hyperinflationary
economies are dealt with in accordance with IAS 21”. Subjecting the results of the foreign branch was therefore inconsistent with
requirements of this paragraph.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED REVIEWED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2021 (CONTINUED)

37

16 PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

 Restatement arising from application of IAS 29 on foreign branch (continued)
 The following table summarises the impact of correction of the error on the 2020 interim financial statements:

30 JUNE 2020

As reported
US$

Restatement
US$

IFRS 5
reclassification*

US$
Restated

US$

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(EXTRACT)

Equity and liabilities
Equity attributable to owners of the parent
Other reserves  (54 524 011)  (5 964 200)  -  (60 488 211)
Retained profits  16 809 744  5 964 200  -  22 773 944

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE
INCOME (EXTRACT)

Net monetary loss  (857 790)  6 346 119  216 216  5 704 545
Income tax credit/(expense)  6 272 382  (944 138)  (1 579)  5 326 665

Other comprehensive income net of tax:
Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations  (25 399 336)  (5 401 982)  -  (30 801 318)

Profit attributed to:
Owners of the parent  2 776 603  3 115 322  -  5 891 925
Non-controlling interests  1 608 679  2 286 660  -  3 895 339

 4 385 282  5 401 982  -  9 787 264
The summarised net effects of the above restatements is as
detailed below:

Increase in current year profit  5 401 982
Decrease in other comprehensive income   (5 401 982)
Net impact on total comprehensive income  -

Decrease in foreign currency translation reserve  (3 115 322)
Increase in retained profits  3 115 322
Net impact on total equity  -

 * This relates to impact from reclassification of items related to a discontinued operations in accordance with note 10.3.

  This amount comprised the following:

Restament
US$

Impact of restatement of opening balances recorded in the financial statements for the year ended